

Resolution Number: 2019-5

RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF YPI CHARTER SCHOOLS, INC. A California Nonprofit Public Benefit Corporation

Local Area Options (LAO) Ed Code (§44258.2 and EC §44256(b)

We, the Board of Directors of YPI Charter Schools, Inc., a California nonprofit public benefit corporation, hereby consent to and adopt the following Resolution:

WHEREAS, YPI Charter Schools, Inc., operates the Bert Corona High School, Monseñor Oscar Romero Charter School, and Bert Corona Charter High School); and

WHEREAS, the California Education Codes Ed Code (§44258.2 and EC §44256(b) allow for a Local Area Option to assign teachers to better meet the needs of students,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the YPI Charter Schools, Inc., Board of Directors delegates to the Executive Director/Executive Administrator the authority to employ the holder of a single subject teaching credential, with his or her consent, to teach classes in grades 6 to 8, inclusive, in a YPI Charter middle school, if he or she has a minimum of 12 semester units, or six upper division or graduate units, of coursework at an accredited institution in the subject to which he or she is assigned. And also in accordance with EC §44256(b) the Board delegates to the Executive Director and the Executive Administrator the authority to employ holder of a multiple subject teaching credential to teach any subject in departmentalized classes to a given class or group of students below grade 9, provided that the teacher has completed at least 12 semester units, or six upper division or graduate units, of coursework at an accredited institution in each subject to be taught. Such assignment shall be with the teacher's consent.

I, Sandra Mendoza, certify that the Board of Directors of YPI Charter Schools, Inc. on March 18, 2019, adopted the foregoing resolution, at Los Angeles, California.

Ву:		Date:	
	Sandra Mendoza, Board Secretary		VPI